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LIST FORMAT: Section 1: Rare, Scarce, Out of Print Books.
Section 2: New and in print books from other publishers. Page 11.
Section 3: Trophy Room Books signed, numbered limited edition big game hunting books. Page 12.

Visit our website, www.trophyroombooks.com now updated to include images of all books, searchable by author, title, keyword
and even price range. More books, faster scrolling, easy ordering. We are North America’s oldest and largest dealer in out of print
big game hunting books…now with a great website. EVERY title offered on this printed list is pictured on our website. See page 10
for shipping policy.

1. Allen, B. SECOND WHEEL 1985 NJ  234 pp. Part of the African Hunting Heritage Series. A White Hunter's life from 1947-1967.
Second popular book from the noted PH. Ltd to 1,000 signed numbered copies. Fine in like slipcase. $ 275.00

2. Anderson, Robert   WIND, DUST, and SNOW II 2015 CA 284 pp, hundreds of color ill. Chapters about the glory years of Asian
sheep hunting, especially for Marco Polo, other walks on the wild side, an in depth look at Elgin Gates and photo essays on
hunting Asian sheep today including Marco Polo, Markhor, urial, ibex, tur, blue sheep, Snow sheep and elsewhere in Mongolia.
This is the trade edition, in like new condition (book and jacket). Large format, heavy. Extra postage required. $ 125.00

3. Anderson, K.   THE TIGER ROARS  1967 NY 1st Amer ed. 219 pp. Hunting man-eating tigers in India with the popular author of
The Black Panther of Sivanipalli. Fine in like dj. $ 150.00

4. Anderson, K.   MAN-EATERS AND JUNGLE KILLERS 1957 NY 1st US ed. 199 pp. Ill. Anderson's second book of adventure.
Super tiger and panther hunting stories from the master. Fine copy in fine, price clipped dj. $ 150.00

5. Annabel, R.   HUNTING AND FISHING IN ALASKA  1948 NY 341 pp. Ill. Sheep, moose, brown bear and goat. Memorable hunting
experiences from a man whose popularity as a hunter, guide and writer ranks with the best. Deservedly sought after title. A North
American hunting classic. Very near fine in a now scarce, vg to vg+ dj. $ 425.00

6. Aschan, U.   THE MAN WHOM WOMEN LOVED The Life of Bror Blixen  1987 First US ed. 237 pp. Ill. The ultimate white hunter in
its Golden Era, Blix could outshoot, outwalk, and outdrink anyone. Fine in like dj. $ 75.00

7. Barrett, P.  A TREASURY OF AFRICAN HUNTING  1970 NY 261 pp. Profuse color & b/w ill. Includes O'Connor on dangerous
game, Gates, Rikhoff, Warren Page and many more. One of the best recent African hunting books we've seen. Former owner's
small printed name stamped on top of front free endpaper. Near fine in like jacket. $ 110.00
a. another copy, fine in like dj. Great collector copy.   $ 140.00

8. Batten, J.   SKYLINE PURSUITS  1981 NJ 318 pp. Ill. A great combination: John Batten and the National Sporting Fraternity. Only
1,000 numbered SIGNED slipcased copies. Sold out as soon as it was printed. If you collect NSF books or have read Batten's other
works you know why. Colored frontis by RUNGIUS. Plenty of good Batten photos. Fine in vg+ slipcase. $ 325.00

9. Batten, J.   THE BEST OF SHEEP HUNTING  1981 NJ One vol. trade ed. Done for the Foundation for N. Amer. Wild Sheep. 596
pp. Sheep hunting in N. America, Middle East & throughout Asia. An immediate sellout. Batten is synonymous with sheep hunting
& mountain game. Excellent reading. Bibliography & appendix on rifles for sheep hunting. Near fine. $ 150.00

10. Batten, J.   THE BEST OF SHEEP HUNTING  1980 NJ 2 vol: 596 pp. Ill. Batten's first and perhaps greatest book in the scarce
limited edition. Only 1,000 signed numbered copies were issued. The book sold out almost as soon as it came out. This is truly the
best of sheep hunting. Now hard to find in nice shape. Fine set in near fine slipcase. $ 500.00

11. Bennett, E.   SHOTS AND SNAPSHOTS IN BRITISH EAST AFRICA  1914 London 312 pp. 51 ill. 2 Pull out maps in rear pocket.
Bibliography. One year safari for a host of big game with photos of all trophies bagged. Mostly along the Tana River, Mt Kenia and
Lake Victoria areas. Much on elephants, buffalo & lion. Really good reading, scarce, not often found complete. Near fine in orig. gilt
cloth. $ 1,000.00

12. Biscotti, M.   A Bibliography of American Sporting Books  1926-1985. 1997 NJ 573 pp. ill. Deluxe Ltd of only 75 copies (limitation
on last page rather than 1st). Signed by Biscotti and the artist John Rice. Useful bibliography printed with the approval of the
Boone & Crockett Club. Mint in fine orig slipcase. No one ever read this copy! A very scarce Boone & Crockett Club related item in
unbelievable condition. With announcement leaf inserted with signed photo of sheep painting signed by artist. $ 850.00
a. another copy, also fine condition in like slipcase. Inscribed by author to a noted book collector.   $ 600.00

13. Boddington, C.   ELEPHANT! 338 pp. Ill. Ltd to 1,000 signed, numbered, slipcased copies. The renaissance of hunting the
African Elephant. From the end of the game to a new beginning. Judging ivory, shots & shot placement, elephant country and
elephant hunting today. For anyone considering hunting the African elephant today, this is a great book to read. Like new in orig.
slipcase. $ 200.00

14. Borden, C.   THE CRUISE OF THE NORTHERN LIGHT  1928 NY 313 pp. Ill. End paper maps. Hunting in the Alaskan and
Siberian arctic. Also brown bear on the Alaskan peninsula and elsewhere in the state. Finally polar bear and walrus.  VG+ to near
fine in orig. blue gilt stamped cloth and in 97% of the rare original dust jacket. Very, very scarce in jacket. $ 200.00
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15. Boone & Crockett   NORTH AMERICAN BIG GAME 1939 RECORD BOOK 533 pp, ill. Second record book of the Boone &
Crockett Club. Published with the cooperation of the National Collection of Heads and Horns. VG+ to near fine in vg dj. A Super
association copy: Copy given by Grancel Fitz (man who coined the phrase, Grand Slam of Rams) to his grandson with a great,
moving SIXTY WORD inscription. Inscription dated Christmas 1944. Fitz signatures are uncommon but with the lengthy inscription
this copy is indeed special. $ 1,250.00
a. another copy, vg+ to near fine in vg dj.   $ 275.00

16. Boyes, J.   THE COMPANY OF ADVENTURERS  1928 E Africa 318 pp. Ill. Boyes was one of the men most admired by Theodore
Roosevelt. He had more thrilling adventures in the African wilds in real life than most men have in fiction. Tremendous accounts
of hunting with especially good comments on the life of an elephant hunter…by a man who should know. He hunted big tuskers in
the legendary Lado Enclave area and for lions and buffalo (as well as more elephant) with W N McMillan and CWL Bulpett.
Consistently sought after and RECOMMENDED. VG+. $ 900.00

17. Brooks, V.   SCREED OF A SAFARI SCRIBE  1947 TN Privately printed for the wife of Weatherby Award winner BERRY
BROOKS. 84 pp. Ill. Large format. 8.5 x 11 in. Orig. printed soft covers. The story of one of Brooks' early African hunts for the big five
and general plains game. He hunted with Donald Ker and met Sid Downey. Later on in the safari, in Kenya's Northern Frontier
District, they hunted with Frank Bowman. RARE. VG+. Inscribed. Laid inside are five envelopes with cards showing Berry and/or
Virginia on their travels. Super item for the collector. $ 975.00

18. Buckley, W.   BIG GAME HUNTING IN CENTRAL AFRICA  1988 NY Capstick reprint. 268 pp, ill. As an ivory hunter, Buckley
deals mainly with elephants in Central Africa and tells of other dangerous game animals. His stories are spiced with variety. One
contemporary said, "He breathes the spirit of adventure." Fine in like dj. $ 55.00

19. Bull, B.   SAFARI: A CHRONICLE OF ADVENTURE  1988 NY 1st ed 383 pp. Profuse ill., many in color. Tremendous work on the
history of the safari industry & big game hunting in Africa. Much new info. Well written by a man whose Oxford education really
comes through. First edition, hardcovered, near fine in like dj. Large format—extra postage. $ 125.00

20. Burger, John   AFRICAN BUFFALO TRAILS 1957 UK 221 pp, ill. The true first ed. of what would later be published as Horned
Death. The Buffalo Trails have led John Burger through some of the most game rich country in Africa. Very scarce. Former owner's
raised blindstamp on title page. Better than vg+ in good only dj. $ 100.00

21. Burger, J.   AFRICAN ADVENTURES  1957 London 222 pp. Ill. One of Burger's best sets of stories and one of his hardest to
locate titles. Covers his early hunting days in the Karoo country, Kalahari Desert, Congo and what is now Tanzania. Excellent
reading. One of the hardest Burger title to find in true first ed. Two former owner blindstamps, several pages had been folded.
Otherwise vg to vg+ in the fair but rare dust jacket. $ 125.00

22. Burton, R. F.   FIRST FOOTSTEPS IN EAST AFRICA  1992 CT reprint of 1856 London 1st ed. 276 pp. Ill. Perhaps one of the ten
most important books on the exploration of east Africa. Beautiful Easton Press full genuine leather binding, elaborately gilt, silk
endpapers, all edges gilt. As new condition. $ 175.00

23. Caldwell, E.   THE ART OF EDMUND CALDWELL VOL TWO  1982 Zimbabwe at the Frank Read Press. Imperial Folio #150. Only
250 copies. 215 pp. showing 44 splendid African wildlife paintings. Caldwell ranks with Baines in terms of worldwide recognition
and in fact is rarer than Baines. His works bring as much or more money than Kuhnert! This book (part one was the Art of Jock) was
an immediate sellout as all copies were presubscribed! And that was when the Zim dollar was worth a lot more. An entirely hand
made book produced by a combination of photolithography and hand lithography on special paper. Leather spine over thick hand
cloth covered boards. A splendid production. Near fine. Large format—extra postage. $ 1,800.00

24. Capstick, Peter   LAST HORIZONS  1988 MS. Signed, numbered limited edition of this popular work. 277 pp, ill. All edges gilt.
One of Capstick's later works. Fine. $ 110.00

25. Capstick, Peter   A MAN CALLED LION Biography of John Pondoro Taylor. 1984 First edition Ltd to 1000 copies. Numbered
SIGNED by Capstick. 330 pp, ill. Very collectible Capstick limited ed. A fine copy in like slipcase. $ 350.00

26. Carpenter, R.R.M.   GAME TRAILS FROM ALASKA TO AFRICA  1938 Privately printed for the author who edited the 1939 B&C
records book. 180 pp, ill. ONLY 850 copies printed. In Alaska, Western US, Cassiars, plus jaguar hunting in Mexico and a Wyoming
bighorn hunt. Better than VG+. Scarce. $ 250.00

27. Cedergren, S.   THE ADVENTUROUS LIFE OF A VAGABOND HUNTER 2000 CA 326 pp, ill. Biography of one of Africa's most
respected white hunters. Stories from East Africa to Botswana during his long, illustrious career. Much on the big five and other
glamour game. Ltd ed., 1,000 signed, numbered, slipcased copies. As new in like slipcase. $ 175.00

28. Chapman, A.   UNEXPLORED SPAIN  1910 Spain 1st ed. 416 pp. 209 ill. Incl. some by Caldwell. The big game of Spain on a
region-by-region basis. Excellent detailed descriptions of Spanish shooting grounds, esp. ibex. Lovely publication, thick, heavy,
large format on coated stock. Long respected work on the subject. Neat, short non authorial inscription to former owner. Front
endpapers cracking but hinge holding firm. Light corner bumping. VG to VG+. $ 350.00

29. Chapman, A.   ON SAFARI: Big Game Hunting in British East Africa. 1908 London & NY FIRST edition. 340 pp, 170 ill. Incl some
by Caldwell. Pictorial cover, elephant. Lots of exciting hunting by someone very experienced hunting throughout East Africa: the
Athi Plains, Baringo and Mau forests etc. Well written. A deservedly sought after big game hunting title. VG+, former owner's printed
bookplate inside front cover, very slight corner wear. Good value. $ 950.00
a. another, Briar Patch African Collection trade ed. reprint bound in full genuine gilt stamped leather. A consistently popular great
reading classic.   $ 150.00
b. another, Briar Patch deluxe LIMITED ed. 500 copies. A beautiful production. As new in like slipcase.   $ 225.00
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30. Churchill, W.   MY AFRICAN JOURNEY  WW Norton 1989 reprint of 1908 London 1st ed. 135 pp, ill. Churchill's famous hunting
trips throughout eastern Africa. Hunting for large, dangerous and plains game. All of Churchill's writings are good to read. A scarce
book, hard to get in first edition because Churchill collectors want it. A really nice copy to read. A fine copy in like dj. $ 100.00

31. Clark, J.   THE GREAT ARC OF THE WILD SHEEP 1964 1st ed, 1st printing. OK 247 pp. Ill Bibliography. Since its initial
publication this has been the definitive book on wild sheep of the world. Broad in scope yet detailed & easy reading, Clark
provides a wealth of information and good photos. Early editions are hard to obtain. Fine in like dj AND from the collection of writer,
hunter, Weatherby Award winner, Warren Page with his signature and address on front free endpaper. Great association copy.

$ 300.00

32. Cobbold, R.   INNERMOST ASIA: A RECORD OF SPORT IN THE PAMIRS 1900 London FIRST ed. 354 pp. Profuse ill. Very large
folding map in rear. Cobbold was the first sport hunter to actively hunt the Pamirs and took the first photo of a live ovis poli sheep.
A very important work for the sheep hunter. One of the few good books with much on Marco Polo sheep. Orig. cloth. Very scarce.
Near fine (lightly faded spine). Gilt Marco Polo head and horns on the front is crisp. Nice first editions are hard to come by.

$ 2,600.00

33. Cooch Behar   THIRTY SEVEN YEARS OF BIG GAME SHOOTING in Cooch Behar, the Duars and Assam. A rough diary by the
Maharajah of Cooch Behar. 1993 AZ reprint of 1908 London ROWLAND WARD and Bombay ed. 461 pp. Ill. Large colored fold out
map. Perhaps the best known of the turn of the last century books on hunting tigers in India. Fine, as new. $ 100.00

34. Courtney, R.   CLAWS OF AFRICA  Trophy Room Books/Rowland Ward ltd ed reprint (only 775 copies) of scarce first ed. 272
pp. Ill. Experiences of the noted PH in the Northern Frontier District where Kenya, Uganda, Sudan & Abyssinia (Ethiopia) meet.
Hunting the big five + whatever else came into sight. Remarkable adventures of a white hunter. Where excitement promised,
Courtney went, knowing full well the risks involved and penalties of failure. Long out of print. Bookplate of noted international
hunter collector. Two unobtrusive blindstamps of former owner. Otherwise near fine in like dj. $ 150.00

35. Curtis, C&R.    HUNTING IN AFRICA EAST AND WEST  1925 NY 1st ed. 280 pp. Ill. Kenya for lion. Angola for giant sable
antelope. With Philip Percival as his guide, Curtis hunted throughout East Africa. He was also one of the first people to hunt the
giant sable in Angola. Very scarce, sought after and good reading title. VG+. $ 400.00

36. A bibliography of African big game hunting books for readers, collectors and sportsmen.  Czech, Dr. K.   AN ANNOTATED
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF AFRICAN BIG GAME HUNTING BOOKS 1785 to 1999. 2011 CA 311 pp, 32 colored ill. Whether you're
interested in old classics or modern ones, whether you want to read about Tanganyika or Tanzania, Rhodesia or Zimbabwe,
Northern Rhodesia or Zambia, there are literally hundreds of books described to whet your big game hunting reading appetite.
This updated and vastly expanded version of Ken's first book - nearly DOUBLE the number of entries - includes books by hunters,
pioneers,  explorers & settlers. From the first stalwart individuals who ventured to Africa, to the more recent groups of intrepid
sportsmen who trod game paths across the dark continent, virtually all who have recounted their efforts in book form (prior to
2000) are represented here. This is a book that will be considered essential for collectors, dealers, historians and armchair safari
enthusiasts. NEW. $ 85.00

37. Davidson, N.   MODERN EXPLORATION, SPORT AND TRAVEL  1932 PA 318 pp. Ill. Maps. Adventure & sport from personal
accounts of explorers and sportsmen. Congo, Kamchatka, W. Africa, Sudan and Uganda. VG or a little better copy showing wear
at spine tips & corners but with the VG+ and rare dust jacket. A good reading book with lengthy selections on some of the best
worldwide travel and hunting adventures of the time. $ 250.00

38. Didier & De Fosse Safari Company   BIG GAME HUNTING IN ASIA AND AFRICA with the Didier & DeFosse Safari Service.
1935 Saigon. RARE safari brochure about hunting in French Indo China. 48 pp, profuse ill. Paper wraps. Back in the days when
you hunted elephant, tiger, leopard, and much more in the country. VG+ to near fine condition. Complete and we repeat RARE. It
has been a dozen years since we last saw a copy. $ 250.00

39. Dowsett, J.   BIG GAME AND BIG LIFE  nd ca 1925 London 242 pp. 174 ill. Maps. Worldwide big game hunting by a man with
more narrow escapes than most. Interesting reading. Splendid photos, especially of elephants & buffalo. Chapters on elephant,
rhino, lion and leopard. Excellent chapters on the big five and more. VG to VG+ (one tiny nick on bottom front cover, some wear at
corner cloth). Much nicer than it sounds. $ 350.00

40. Du Chaillu, P.   A JOURNEY TO ASHANGO Land and further penetration into equatorial Africa. First ed. 1867 NY Author's
second book, his first having garnered praise and good sales. Mainly through Central and Western Africa. 502 pp, ill., fold out map.
AUTHOR'S OWN COPY specially bound for him in full dark blue levant, six spine panels in five raised bands, all edges gilt,
marbled endpapers, gilt inner dentelles. This book belonged to Paul B du Chaillu written inside front end paper. The author
presented book to a Madame Forot and then there is engraved bookplate of Edward Burke inside front cover. Book in near fine
condition, showing surprisingly little wear though a few scrapes show on leather at spine tips and inner front marbled endpaper
is separated but hinges are firm. The gilt looks as if no one ever read this book. Obviously about the best association for a book.
Very collectible. $ 2,500.00

41. Dugmore, A.   THE VAST SUDAN  1924 London true British first ed. ill. Fold out map. 300 pages of Sudan and Sudan hunting.
Much on elephant. Appendix on distribution, appearance & habits of Sudan game animals. Dugmore was a photographer so the
illustrations in this work are above average. VG to VG+ in orig. pictorial cloth with large elephant on front cover. $ 375.00

42. Dundas, Anne   BENEATH AFRICAN GLACIERS  1824 London 288 pp, ill. The humors, tragedies and demands of an East
African government station as experienced by an official's wife, with some personal views on native life and customs. VG+.

$ 350.00
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43. Dunraven, Earl of   HUNTING IN THE YELLOWSTONE 1925 NY 1st ed, 3rd printing. 333 pp. Elk, grizzly bear, bighorn sheep
and moose. A popular book. Scarce even though it was printed three times. This a fine copy in the rare vg+ almost complete dj.

$ 250.00

44. Dyer, Tony   MEN FOR ALL SEASONS  1995 CA the signed limited edition that sold out in one year! Large format. Over 400
pages with an amazing 375 photos. Great men who created and expanded the big game hunting industry in East Africa. Near fine
in like dj and with an extra inscription from Dyer on front free end paper. Large format—extra postage. $ 400.00

45. Dyer, T.   CLASSIC AFRICAN ANIMALS: THE BIG FIVE. 1973 Orig. 1st ed. 204 pp. Ill. By BOB KUHN in color & b/w. The big 5 in
print and picture as only these two great men could present them. F in like dj, SIGNED by Bob Kuhn. $ 200.00
a. another, 1996 Trophy Room Books signed ltd ed reprint of 1,000 copies, signed by BOTH Dyer & Kuhn and with an extra
inscription from Dyer to recipient. Copy of TRB sales brochure laid inside. Book & dj both fine.   $ 175.00

46. Dyer, T.   CLASSIC AFRICAN ANIMALS The Big Five. The Deluxe large format (13.25 x almost 20.00 inches) limited edition.
Winchester Press. 1973 NY. 154 pp, ill. Six large pull out plates suitable for individual framing. Limited to 375 signed (by Tony Dyer
and Bob Kuhn the artist), numbered copies, this being a low #57. A beautiful production, scarce ever since Bob Kuhn passed
away. Note: is this a fine copy, with fine plates in a fine slipcase AND it also is in the original cardboard labeled inside shipping
container with an extra title paper label and the book number. Superb collector condition. Extra large format, substantial extra
postage. $ 2,000.00

47. Earl, L.   CROCODILE FEVER A true story of adventure. 1953 NY 1st ed 293 pp. Ill. Along the Zambesi for monster crocodile.
Great reading. Story of a man who can stay longer in the wilds hunting crocs than he can in civilization. Great reading. Fine in orig.
deco cloth with vg+ dj. $ 80.00

48. Finaughty, W   RECOLLECTIONS OF AN ELEPHANT HUNTER  1916 Philadelphia TRUE FIRST EDITION ltd to ONLY 250
copies. 242 pp. One of the rarest of all African elephant hunting titles. Privately printed for the editor, George Harrison for
distribution to such hunters as Theodore Roosevelt and Sir Alfred Pease. A book that has long been in demand. First editions are
always highlights of any collection. Slight wear at corners. Spine nice but spine label has thin rub mark. With a one page
handwritten letter from George Harrison (the man who carried Finaughty's manuscript to America from Africa) saying it is the only
book he ever had published pasted inside front cover. From the collection of Hubert Wells, owner of Animal Actors of Hollywood,
trainer of many famous African lions and more, his name on front free endpaper, title page, and page 109 in book. A really nice
copy with some interesting associations. $ 2,000.00

49. Finaughty, W   RECOLLECTIONS OF AN ELEPHANT HUNTER  1916 Philadelphia TRUE FIRST EDITION ltd to ONLY 250
copies. 242 pp. One of the rarest of all African elephant hunting titles. Privately printed for the editor, George Harrison for
distribution to such hunters as Theodore Roosevelt and Sir Alfred Pease. A book that has long been in demand. First editions are
always highlights of any collection. Near fine in orig. boards & orig. paper labels. No  wear on boards or corners. A fine copy.

$ 6,000.00

50. Findlay, F.   BIG GAME SHOOTING AND TRAVEL IN SOUTHEAST AFRICA  1903 London 313 pp. 86 ill. 3 appendices. Top edge
gilt. Hunting in the Cheringoma and Gorengoza districts of what is now Mozambique. Travelling through a hitherto unknown area,
Findlay discovered a sporting paradise. Beautifully illustrated, action packed book on African hunting. VG: wear at spine tips,
chipped with loss across top. Alas rest of book is really nice. Nevertheless value priced. $ 600.00

51. Fitzpatrick, P.   JOCK OF THE BUSHVELD  Ill. by Edmund Caldwell. Popular, moving story of a man and his dog on the veld.
1953 London/NY. 475 pp., ill., endpaper maps. A book that has been reprinted more times, in more languages than any other
African book. Handsome reprint, near fine in vg+ dj. Great reading. $ 110.00

52. Flack, P.   HEART OF AN AFRICAN HUNTER Stories of the big five and the tiny ten. 1999 CA 266 pp. ill. Ltd ed 1,000 signed,
numbered, slipcased copies. Peter Flack is well known in the hunting world. This was his first book. Good reading  both on
dangerous game and the elusive tiny 10. Fine in like slipcase. $ 150.00

53. Flack, Peter   HUNTING ICONS OF AFRICA The Top Twenty-Five Trophies. 2009 S AFRICA Limited to ONLY 200 copies. 293 pp,
ill. Quarter leather binding, signed, numbered, slipcased. Panorama endpapers. If you are only going to take 25 African big game
hunting trophies, these are  what Peter thinks they should be. One great chapter on each one. And perhaps Flack's most limited
edition. As new in like slipcase. $ 300.00

54. Folsom, Henry T.   RENDEZVOUS IN THE BUSH 1999 CA Ltd to 1,000 signed numbered copies. The story of one man's
incredible hunting career, going numerous times to Tanzania, Kenya, Botswana, Zambia and South Africa, where the unexpected
can happen at any moment and that big game always tests a hunter's patience. For years Hank served as the head of H&G Folsom
Arms and later entered the Ministry, but continued to hunt throughout his life as he always looked forward to one more "rendezvous
in the bush." David Ommanney was his PH on five safaris. As new in like dj. $ 85.00

55. Foran, W.R.   ELEPHANT HUNTERS OF THE LADO  1981 NJ 6th book in the African Hunting Heritage Series from Amwell
Press. Ltd to 1,000 numbered copies. Signed, slipcased. 312 pp. Ill. Exceptional book on elephant hunting. An immediate sellout.
In demand almost since it came out. Fine in like slipcase. $ 375.00
NOTE: Our limited ed., LEGENDS OF THE FIELD by Foran is  equally great reading. It is listed on our website.

56. Foran, W.R.  A HUNTER'S SAGA  1963 London (2nd prtg) 192 pp. Ill. Foran published 18 books incl. some on big game hunting.
Narrow escapes, pursuit of Africa's big 5, North America sheep & elk hunting. Hard to find ever since Amwell Press published his
elephant hunting manuscript. Near fine. $ 90.00
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57. Gordon Cumming, R.   A HUNTER'S LIFE IN SOUTH AFRICA 1987 SC Briar Patch reprint of the classic FIVE YEARS OF A
HUNTER'S LIFE IN THE FAR INTERIOR OF SOUTH AFRICA. With notices of the native tribes and anecdotes of the chase of lion,
elephant, hippopotamus, giraffe and rhinoceros. 352 pp, ill. Foreword by G Clendennon. Recounts sport and the almost unlimited
number of game herds in the region. Trade ed. reprint. Fine full gilt leather binding. A lovely reprint. $ 100.00

58. Harris, W.C.   THE WILD SPORTS OF SOUTHERN AFRICA  Considered a cornerstone title, essential in any African sporting
library. The first big game hunting book ever written, credited with popularizing big game hunting in Africa & throughout the world.
As good to read today as it was over 175 years ago. Briar Patch press trade edition. 369 pp., ill. Handsome reprint of a great book.

$ 125.00
a. Struik  South Africa 1987. VG+ in like dj. A few pages had been folded at one time.   $ 50.00

59. Hartley, L.   HUNTERS HEARTBEAT  1985 NJ 18th in the African Hunting Heritage series. Chronicles two generations of a
professional hunting family in East Africa. 241 pp. Illustrations from the author's great personal collection. Ltd to 1,000 signed
numbered slipcased copies. Fine like slipcase. $ 175.00

60. Hayden, H., & Cosson   SPORT AND TRAVEL IN THE HIGHLANDS OF TIBET  1927 London First ed. 262 pp. Ill. Pull out rear
pocket map. From northern to southern Tibet in search of blue sheep, gazelle & antelopes and other sheep species. Popular Asian
hunting title. After all their mountaineering and hunting throughout Central Asia, the men died years later in an avalanche in the
Swiss Alps. Nice better than VG+ copy in original cloth. Can be scarce in decent condition. $ 750.00

61. Henley, T.   ROUND THE CAMPFIRE  1989 NJ 25th in the NSF African Hunting Heritage Collection. Ltd to 1,000 signed,
numbered, slipcased copies. Henley and Harry Selby (Ruark's guide) are two of the longest practicing African professional
hunters. Recounts the best of Henley's experiences hunting African big game throughout his career. Fine in fine slipcase.

$ 200.00

62. Hepburn, A.   THE STORY OF AN OUTING  1913 NY Privately printed. 108 pp. Ill. E. African game with much on lion hunting.
Signed author presentation slip in front. Hepburn's companion was Lloyd Folsom of Folsom Arms. Fairly scarce item. Near fine.

$ 200.00

63. Herne, B.   DESERT SAFARIS  1984 Natl Sporting Fraternity. 164 pp. Ill. Foreword by Rudolph Sand. 12th in the African Hunting
Heritage series. Hunting around Lake Rudolph and the desert areas. Herne's 3rd book. As good as, or even better than his others
which were enormously popular. Only 1,000 signed, numbered slipcased copies. Fine in like slipcase. $ 175.00

64. Herne, B.   UGANDA SAFARIS  1979 NY Second ed. By Winchester Press. 236 pp. Ill. Foreward by TONY DYER. Chronicles a
professional hunter's adventures in Africa. Orig. publ. by the National Sporting Fraternity in a ltd ed., this is the popular trade ed.
Near fine in like dj. $ 100.00

65. Hodson, A.   TREKKING THE GREAT THIRST: SPORT AND TRAVEL IN THE KALAHARI DESERT 1987 Books of Zimbabwe
reprint. 359 pp. Ill. Fold out map. Botswana (then Bechuanaland) incl. a trip to Selous' old camp and a chapter by Vaughn Kirby.
There are not many books on Botswana; this is one of the better ones. Deluxe edition bound in full buffalo hide, raised spine
bands, gilt stamped contrasting colored spine labels in between bands and housed in a full leather slipcase. Top edges gilt. The
cost of this binding today would be almost triple the price of this book. A fine presentation of a classic hunting title. Fine in like
slipcase. $ 250.00
a. another, Africana Book Society 1977 reprint, ONLY 101 copies. 359 pp, ill, fold out map in rear. Bound in full genuine gilt stamped
leather binding, gilt leather spine labels, raised spine bands. Another beautiful presentation of this great reading, classic work.
Fine in like slipcase.   $ 250.00

66. Holman, D.   MASSACRE OF THE ELEPHANTS  1967 NY 247 pp. Ill. End paper maps. Story of Bill Woodley and his fight to save
the elephants of Tsavo National Park. Fine, Jacket. Popular book. $ 75.00

67. Hunter, J.A.   HUNTER'S TRACKS  1957 NY 240 pp. Ill. First US edition. Hunter's 2nd popular book about African big game
hunting. Near fine (former owner's printed bookplate inside front cover) in vg+ dj. One of the perennial great reading big game
hunting books. $ 125.00
a. another, also 1st US ed, fine, no dj, former owner blindstamps and signature.   $75.00

68. Jepson, S.   BIG GAME ENCOUNTERS  1936 London True 1st prtg. 196 pp. Ill. Critical moments in the lives of well known
hunters by the author of a well known sporting magazine. Excerpts from Pitman, Percival, Etherton, Kennion, etc. This book was so
popular it sold out within a year. Lacks front free endpaper. Little better than a fair condition only reading copy. $ 95.00

69. Johnson, Martin & Osa   SIMBA The Pictorial Record of a Notable Four-Year Expedition into British East Africa under the
auspices of the American Museum of Natural History. Nd circa 1930s. 14 pp, ill, large format, soft covers, promotional brochure for
forthcoming movie to be shown in the UK. Scarce - unusual item for the Johnson collector. Mainly live animals but trophy buffalo
and trophy rhino are pictured. $ 100.00

70. Joll, Gary   BUCKS BULLS & BUREAUCRATS: The Lilybank Safari Lodge Story. 2010 New Zealand 256 pp, ill, SOFT covers.
Lilybank Safari Lodge was a trail breaking world class quality guided hunting operation catering to international hunters visiting
New Zealand. Gary is a pioneer of tourist guided hunting in New Zealand and is himself a dedicated trophy hunter. As new.

$ 50.00

71. King, G.   AFRICAN GAME TROPHIES 1924-1926. 1939 Winona MN 1st ed, 4th prtg. Privately printed for the author. 35 pp.
Profuse ill. Orig. printed wraps. 9.5 x 6 in. Two trips made by Mr & Mrs King to Kenya and Tanganyika for dangerous & plains game.
Mrs. King also wrote a book about this trip. An excellent booklet. Scarce, only a handful of copies done in any ed. Better than VG+.

$ 175.00
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72. Kearton, C.   THE LION'S ROAR  1934 NY  188 pp. 38 ill. Lions, more lions and lion hunting from the author of "In the Land of
the Lion." Good reading. Two small Collection stamps, otherwise vg+ in orig. red cloth. $ 50.00

73. King, W.   THE SPORTSMAN AND NATURALIST IN CANADA 1866 London 334 pp, ill with colored plates and woodcuts. The
natural history of game, game birds and fish of Canada. Mainly on birds/smaller game but good section on moose. VG only: bound
in now worn half leather, marbled boards all edges marbled. A few colored plates show water stains, albeit only on the edge and
not in the images. Priced substantially below what a fine copy would cost, if or when it is available. Good rebinding candidate, or
framing some of the lovely colored plates. $ 150.00

74. Kingsley-Heath, John   HUNTING THE DANGEROUS GAME OF AFRICA 1998 CO 477 pp, profuse ill. Great dangerous game
stories by a veteran hunter and able story teller. The big five + hippo and something on rifles. One of the most exciting and popular
books of the last 28 years. Fine in fine dj. John died in June 2011 and since that time the book has been much in demand. One of
the best books you will ever read. Large format — Special postage. $ 400.00

75. Klineburger, C.   GAMEMASTERS OF THE WORLD A Chronicle of Sport Hunting and Conservation. 772 pp, profuse color ill.
Autobiography of the pioneer of Asian hunting and conservation. The name Klineburger is a synonym for exotic international big
game hunting. After hunting in North & South America, he opened Africa the hard way-being one of the first in Sudan, CAR and
more, and expanding hunting throughout the Dark Continent. Then he turned to Asia — opening up hunting in Mongolia, Kamchatka,
Tadjikistan and more. He always wanted to discover what was on the other side of the mountain and the lure of faraway big game
hunting destinations. A blockbuster book. Large format — special postage. $ 50.00

76. Klineburger, B.   BIG GAME HUNTING AROUND THE WORLD  1969 NY 376 pp. Color & b/w ill. Adventures on 3 continents. A
book to read and reread. Inscribed by the author. Recipient has neatly penned his name/address and month/year acquired above
Klineburger's presentation. VG+ to near fine in vg to vg+ dj. $ 90.00

77. Locke, A.   THE TIGERS OF TRENGGANU  1954 US 1st ed., same year as UK 1st. The book was so popular there were 3 further
printings the first year it was published! 191 pp. Ill. Like Corbett and Anderson, Locke is recommended for all who enjoy tiger tales.
Fine in like dj. $ 150.00

78. Lyell, D.   THE AFRICAN ELEPHANT AND ITS HUNTERS CA Trophy Room Books ltd ed (only 525 copies) reprint of 1924
London orig. ed. 221 pp, ill. With a new introduction by Alex Maitland and special second frontispiece of the author. Long hailed as
one of the best books ever written on big game hunting in Africa, and on elephant hunting as well. Always recognized as a classic
and sought after. Small former owner's address label inside front board. Otherwise, fine in like dj. $ 225.00
a. another, fine in like dj.   $ 250.00

79. Lyell, D.   HUNTING TRIPS IN NORTHERN RHODESIA (now ZAMBIA) with accounts of sport and travel in Nyasaland and
Portuguese East Africa (now MOZAMBIQUE) and notes on the game animals and their distribution. 1910 London. Large format
118 pp. Profuse ill. One of the few really good books on Zambia and one of the best known on this area. Perhaps Lyell's hardest
title to obtain. Orig. imit. Crocodile cloth. Gilt stamped cover/spine. Photo inset on front cover (tiny, tiny tear in lower photo inset). A
near fine copy in original cloth, Free of foxing and clean inside. Great for any collector. $ 4,000.00

80. Lyell, D.   THE HUNTING AND SPOOR OF CENTRAL AFRICAN GAME   1929 London 1st ed, 2nd prtg. 334 pp. Ill. Sought after
hunting title. Incl. tracking elephant, rhino, hippo, lechwe, buffalo, sable, kudu, waterbuck, nyala. Lyell is a most collectible author.
VG+ to near fine in orig. gilt cloth and with a copy of a most interesting handwritten letter from Lyell. $ 1,350.00

81. Marsh, Brian   A PIONEERING HUNTER  2006 CA  244 pp, ill. Autobiography of Brian Marsh, a well known figure in big game
hunting circles, both as a hunter and writer. Hunting big game trophies over most of the southern African continent. Well written. Ltd
to 1,000 signed, numbered, slipcased copies. Fine in like slipcase. $ 110.00

82. Marsh, B.   BARON IN AFRICA  The Adventures of Werner vol Alvensleben. 1997 CA 289 pp. Ill. Signed ltd ed of 1,000 copies
(slipcased). A legend in his own time, Werner guided many notables during his long career including Jack O'Connor, who made
him famous. Fine in like slipcase. $ 175.00

83. Matunas, E.   MODERN AFRICAN ADVENTURES…including insights into cartridges, rifles and safari planning. 1998 CT
Privately printed for the author. Stories of professional hunters like Barrie Duckworth, Roger Whittall, and more. Matunas wrote
over 700 magazine articles and 13 books. This is one of his best. As new in like dj. $ 100.00

84. Mazet, H.   WILD IVORY  1973 London 284 pp. Ill. The story of "Fernie" a real life cutthroat ivory poacher-and-elephant hunter
whose name has been changed for this story but who did in fact exist in real life. Great reading. Former owner printed name label
inside on front cover otherwise near fine in like jacket. $ 150.00

85. McCallum, Alex   MY AFRICA  A Professional Hunter's Journey of Discovery. 2003 CA Trophy Room Books. Signed numbered
ltd ed. 1,000 copies. Foreword by Pat Cottar. 232 pp, almost 200 b/w ill. The McCallums have been a thread through professional
safari hunting in Africa for almost 75 years. Alec held PH licenses in Kenya, Tanzania, Central African Republic, Sudan and
Zambia. He talks about safari men who constantly faced danger and loved it, of being governed in the early days only by a love of
personal freedom and playing by rules which were never written down. No one has told this story of changing Africa quite like Alec
McCallum. 200 photos take us on a panoramic journey through an African big game hunting community that fewer and fewer
individuals are able to recall. As new. $ 125.00

86. McElroy, C.   THE AFRICAN SAFARI OF AN AMATEUR HUNTER  1961 NY 77 pp. Mac's early 30 day safari along the Kenya
Tanzania border and north through Kenya with hunting legend Glen Cottar. Lion, buffalo and elephant. Stated 1st ed. Soft but stiff
paper cover in dust jacket. A very near fine copy in very near fine jacket. Very scarce in this condition. $ 200.00
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87. McElroy, C J   MCELROY HUNTS ASIA 1989 AZ 204 pp Ill. Mac's first book on Asian mountain hunting. Limited ed of 2,000
numbered copies. Hunting in Iran, Afghanistan, Pakistan, Mongolia, Nepal, Caucasus. Near fine in like+ dj. $ 125.00

88. McGuire, J.   IN THE ALASKA YUKON GAMELANDS  1921 OH 215 pp. Intro. by WT Hornaday. Dall & stone sheep. Goat &
moose. Sought after N Amer. hunting title. Near fine in orig. gilt cloth. $ 275.00

89. Medem, R.   PERSIA: SAFARI ON THE SUMMITS  1987 CA 200 pp, ill. Limited to 1,000 numbered copies signed by the
publisher. Covers two very long safaris in Iran for every type of mountain game found in the country. This Weatherby Award winner
was a noted sheep hunter. His stories are very interesting. Fine in like dj. $ 200.00

90. Melland, F.   ELEPHANTS IN AFRICA  1938 London 186 pp Ill. Good general book on elephants in Africa by a man who spent
much time hunting and studying the game. VG. $ 125.00

91. Melliss, C.J.   LION HUNTING IN SOMALILAND 1991 NY First Capstick reprint of London 1st ed. 186 pp. After lion & oryx in
brush country. Well written, AND scarce, almost rare in 1st ed. A British officer's tales of lion hunting in Somaliland in the days when
there were plenty of lions. Excellent book on lion hunting. Fine in like dj. $ 60.00

92. Merritt, J.   BARONETS AND BUFFALO  1987 NJ 217 pp Ill. Ltd to 1,000 signed, numbered, slipcased copies. The British
sportsman in the American West 1833-1881. Fine in like slipcase. $ 90.00

93. Montgomery, R.   HIGH COUNTRY  1938 NY DERRYDALE PRESS (orig ed ltd to only 950 copies). 248 pp. Ill. Grizzly, elk,
cougar, deer. Popular, well photographed Derrydale. Most of the book (including leather labels) is nice but the top and bottom of
spine cloth, about 1/8 inch at each end, has worn away. Former owner's engraved bookplate inside front cover. Priced accordingly.

$ 125.00

94. Morden, F.   FROM THE NOTEBOOK OF FLORENCE H MORDEN  1940 NY Privately printed for William Morden (author of
Across Asia's Snows and Deserts), for distribution to his friends. 95 pp. Ill. Large format. 3 Himalayan trips and 1 African trip.
Number 177 of an unspecified limited number of copies. Rarely seen for sale. VG+ in orig blue cloth/white vellum spine. Spine
slightly soiled and one tiny, tiny nick in vellum. $ 600.00

95. N'Zau, B.   TRAVEL AND ADVENTURE IN THE CONGO FREE STATE AND ITS BIG GAME SHOOTING  1894 London 335 pp. Ill.
Fold out map.  Hunting from 1884-1888. Bailey (author's real name) earned the nom de plume of ELEPHANT SMASHER. Ranks
right up there with all the famous elephant hunting books. In orig. red cloth binding. (This book came in both red and green cloth
in first edition.) Nice VG+ copy. A highly sought after book and deservedly collectible title. $ 1,900.00

96. O'Connor, J.   GAME IN THE DESERT REVISITED 1977 NJ One of the earliest books from the National Sporting Fraternity and
one of only 3 limited Amwell editions signed by O'Connor (and Jim Rikhoff). 306 pp. Ill. Ltd to 950 signed, numbered, slipcased
copies. Game in the southwestern US. Fine in like slipcase. $ 350.00

97. O'Connor, J.   THE LAST BOOK Confessions of a Gun Editor. 1984 Amwell. Signed (by Brad O'Connor), numbered, limited
slipcased ed. Only 1,000 copies. 247 pp. Ill. As new in like slipcase. Very scarce O'Connor item. $ 375.00
a. another, fine in near fine orig. slipcase.   $ 300.00

98. Outspan Hotel   BIG GAME AND HOLIDAYS IN EAST AFRICA  privately printed. No date, circa 1920s. 32 pp, ill. With photographs
courtesy of MARTIN JOHNSON. Printed soft covers. Brochure to promote East Africa big game hunting and travel. Lots of interesting
information on shooting safaris and ads in rear. The prices shown will make you long for the good old days. Unusual & scarce item.
Really nice condition, near fine. $ 150.00

99. Page, Warren   ONE MAN'S WILDERNESS  1973 NY 256 pp. Ill. Africa to Alaska with the famous writer and Weatherby Award
Winner. Page spent more time hunting than most other authors yet this is his only book. Fine in like dj. Beautiful copy. $ 275.00

100. Pakenham, T.   THE SCRAMBLE FOR AFRICA 1876-1912  2011 London Two volume Deluxe boxed set from the Folio Society.
950 pp. Ill. The white man's conquest of the Dark Continent from 1876 to 1912. Profuse ill. 12 maps. A splendid edition, beautifully
presented in photo (elephant tusks being sold at market) covered boards and slipcased. Books are fine, slipcase is near fine. This
deluxe set is scarce. $ 350.00

101. Pakenham, T.   THE SCRAMBLE FOR AFRICA 1876-1912. 1991 1st Amer ed. 2nd prtg. New York 738 pp. Profuse Ill. Maps. The
white man's conquest of the Dark Continent from 1876 to 1912. Really interesting reading and one of the best books on the
subject. Near fine in like dj. $ 75.00
a. another, first Amer. Ed. Fine in like dj.   $ 90.00

102. Patterson, J.H.   MAN-EATERS OF TSAVO 1927 London  Enlarged ed. with a foreword by  F.C. Selous. 387 pp, ill. Riveting big
game hunting adventures with the man-eating lions that almost stopped the building of a railroad and other game. Great reading.
Near fine in original gilt cloth with the gold scowling lion on front cover. Short gift inscription on front free endpaper. $ 300.00

103. Percival, A. Blayney   A GAME RANGER'S NOTEBOOK and A GAME RANGER ON SAFARI 1985 NJ Limited ed. (1,000 copies)
reprint by the National Sporting Fraternity. Two volumes. Hundreds of pages of great reading. Highly recommended. A beautiful  2
volume set. One of the most desirable Amwell African items. Fine set in like slipcase. Large format—extra postage. $ 350.00

104. Powell, A.   CALL OF THE TIGER  1958 NY 222 pp Ill. Hunting tigers & leopards in Indian jungles in the days when these
animals were plentiful and plenty fierce. Good reading. Price lined through on front free endpaper, otherwise VG+ to near fine in
near fine dj. Scarce. $ 100.00

105. Pretorius, P.   JUNGLE MAN  1948 NY 1st Amer. Ed. 256 pp. Ill. Endpaper maps. Autobiography of one of Africa's most famous
military figures, who also happened to be a noted elephant and general big game hunter. Near fine in fair dj. (priced as if it had no
jacket). $ 80.00
a, another, 4th printing, vg+ to near fine in fair dj.   $ 55.00
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106. Quimby, B.   ROYAL QUEST The Hunting Saga of HRH Prince Abdorreza Pahlavi of Iran. 2004 CA Ltd ed, only 500 copies
signed by both Quimby and Abdorreza. 324 pp. Ill. Hunting as only a modern royal could have done, armed with enthusiasm and
unlimited funds. Great trophies, good photos. Near fine in like orig. slipcase. Large format — Special postage. $ 375.00

107. Reade, W.   AFRICAN SKETCH BOOK 1873 London 2 volumes: 483 & 529 pp, ill, 6 maps. Early African exploration, some big
game hunting as well as slave trade regions. Author discovered a new route from Sierra Leone to the River Niger crossing Africa
from west to east. Rebound in full gilt leather, worn especially in volume 1, gilt stamp of Royal Naval School on vol 1. No other
institutional markings. New end papers. Former owner's name on title page of vol 1. Marbled edges. Tiny piece chipped from last
page in vol 1. Better than all this sounds. $ 175.00

108. Rikhoff, J.   HUNTING THE AFRICAN BUFFALO 1984 NJ 599 pp. Ill. incl. drawings by Guy Coheleach. Limited to 1,000 signed,
numbered slipcased copies. Excerpts from the best books ever written on hunting big buffaloes throughout Africa. 13th title in the
popular African Hunting Heritage Series published by the National Sporting Fraternity. Fine in like slipcase. $ 600.00

109. Rikhoff, J.   CAT! Tales of Hunting Cheetah, Lion, Leopard, Cougar, Tiger, Jaguar. 1990 NJ 618 pp. The best value today in a
cat hunting book. Large volume trade edition extracts the best from the limited ed. Heavily gilt stamped red cloth, fine in orig. red
slipcase. $ 150.00
a. another copy, also fine but no slipcase.   $ 100.00

110. Robertson, W.   ZAMBEZI DAYS  1936 London 196 pp Ill. Hunting lion and elephant in the remote Zambezi regions. Hunting
elephant and leopard along with buffalo and lion in the African wilds. Along the Zambesi and Chewore Rivers, where the game is
so plentiful that they still hunt today. He spent a lot of time hunting leopard and elephant with a chapter devoted to each of:
elephant, rhino, buffalo, hippo, crocodile and a variety of antelopes. There additional notes on selecting rifles. Vividly written
portrait of the African wilds and dangerous big game. Very scarce. Not very well known work with lots of big game hunting content.
Exceptionally scarce. Near fine to fine copy. Cloth and text block really, really clean. $ 900.00

111. Rockwell, R.   MY WAY OF BECOMING A HUNTER  1955 NY 285 pp. Ill. Adventures of the man who prepared habitat groups
for the American Museum. North America and Africa. Nr fine in vg to vg+ dj. $ 50.00

112. Ruark, R.   USE ENOUGH GUN: On hunting big game. 1966 NY 333 pp. FIRST ed. of this big game hunting classic. Near fine
in good to vg only dj. $ 60.00

113. Ruark, R.   POOR NO MORE  1959 NY First ed. VG+ in fair to vg dj. A popular Ruark title. Becoming scarce in 1st ed. $ 100.00

114. Rupp, D.   GREAT AFRICAN TROPHIES 2017 CA Safari Press Ltd ed of only 500 signed, numbered, slipcased copies. 252 pp,
ill. Photos  and short stories about hunting some very, VERY large trophies: elephants, spiral-horned antelopes, buffaloes, large
& small plains game and the big cats. You won't see a better selection of big trophies anywhere. As like in like slipcase. Large
format, heavy - extra postage. $ 225.00

115. Rushby, G.   NO MORE THE TUSKER  Trophy Room Books ltd ed reprint (only 775 copies) 205 pp. Ill. Elephants, elephant
hunting and famous elephant hunters. Dedicated to one of the greatest elephant hunters of all times, Jim Sutherland, and well
would Sutherland have been pleased with this fine work. Super reading. Small name/address label of former owner on front board
beneath dust jacket and month/year acquired written on front zebra endpaper (you almost cannot set it). Fine in like dj.$ 200.00

116. Rushby, G.   NO MORE THE TUSKER 1965 London First ed. The fascinating chronicle of adventures of a man who had
elephant hunting genes racing through his blood. He was a professional ivory hunter, game warden of Tanganyika and took Prince
Bernhard on safari. First eds of this are scarce. Two faint former owner blindstamps otherwise VG+ in vg dj. Very scarce in true first
edition.  $ 200.00

117. Sanchez-Arino, Tony   HUNTING IN TANZANIA, HUNTING IN ZIMBABWE, HUNTING IN SUDAN, HUNTING IN BOTSWANA,
HUNTING IN ETHIOPIA, HUNTING IN ZAMBIA, HUNTING IN SOUTH AFRICA, HUNTING IN KENYA. All eight volumes of the
Country Series. Each limited to 1,000 copies, signed and numbered. This is a complete set of eight titles. All numbers are matching.
Hunting in each of these countries from the earliest times of sport hunting through to the present. Many stories from well known
current professional hunters. Great selections from the best that is written. Bibliography of authors. All in FINE condition in near
fine to fine  slipcases. Very heavy - extra postage. $ 2,750.00

118. Sanchez-Arino, Tony   HUNTING IN SOUTH AFRICA  2000 CA Volume 8 in the Country Series. Limited to 1,000 signed,
numbered slipcased copies. 486 pp, ill. Excerpts from some of the greatest hunting books as well as new stories as well. Author
bibliography. Fine in like slipcase. Large format —extra postage. $ 300.00

119. Sanchez-Arino, T.   HUNTING IN BOTSWANA  1994 CA Signed, numbered, slipcased limited edition in the Hunting in Africa
Series edited by Sanchez. 432 pp, ill. Bibliography. Large format. The best stories from old and new books on hunting in Botswana.
Fine but NO slipcase. Large format—Special postage. $ 325.00

120. Sanchez-Arino, Tony   CLAWS AND FANGS 2011 CA 332 pp, ill. The deluxe signed, numbered, slipcased limited edition of
only 1,000 copies. Stories from a 50+ year career. Mainly elephant hunting but much on other dangerous game. Sanchez hunted
all over Africa. A lot on the old time elephant hunters and the way it used to be in the Golden Era of hunting. As new in like slipcase.

$ 150.00

121. Seia, H.   MUNDJAMBA The Elephant Mountain. 1995 CA Trophy Room Books limited edition (only 1,000 copies) about the
noted Angolan PH. 383 pp, 200 ill. The first third of the book is all about hunting in Angola (the best current information around) and
the balance is about Hugo's hunting in Tanzania and Zambia. Hugo is a long time very respected PH. As new in like dj. A great
reading book. $ 150.00
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122. Selous, F.C.  TRAVEL AND ADVENTURE IN SOUTH EAST AFRICA 1893 London Rowland Ward first edition. 503 pp, ill,
folding map. The last 11 years spent by the author on the Zambesi and its tributaries. Selous' longest and best work. Incl. his final
hunting years with memories and stories from earlier days. This is the desirable Rowland Ward published edition in original cloth
with two gilt lions on cover and gilt native on spine. This is a heavy, thick book, and very near fine, thus and rare in this condition.
A beautiful copy. $ 2,500.00
a another copy, same edition but vg condition (rear endpaper separating but hinge firm, couple of corners slightly bumped, much
better than it sounds). Value priced.   $ 800.00

123. Seth-Smith, Tony   FOR THE HONOUR OF A HUNTER 1996 CA The exceedingly popular Professional Hunter has written his
autobiography. 301 pp. Almost 200 ill. He is one of the "hard safari men" whose lives are full of changes and charges. Tony's lived
life to the fullest and no two weeks are ever the same when on his hunting trails. One of the most popular titles we ever printed.
1,000 copies sold out in record time and seldom come back on the market. Fine in like jacket, signed by the author. Former owner
neatly penned month/year acquired inside front cover. Laid inside is a copy of the original promotional flyer. $ 300.00

124. Sheldon, C.   THE WILDERNESS OF DENALI  FIRST EDITION 1930 NY 412 pp. Ill. Fold out map in rear. Explorations of a
hunter naturalist in Northern Alaska. THE classic North American dall sheep hunting book, and one of the best as well. One of the
top ten North American sheep hunting titles. A very near fine copy of this sheep hunting classic in orig. gilt pict. Cloth. $ 850.00

125. Shelley, E.   HUNTING BIG GAME WITH DOGS IN AFRICA  1924 MS 215 pp. Ill. Very exciting & unusual way to hunt African
big game. Mainly for cats and cheetah but also buffalo. One of the few books on hunting dangerous game with dogs in Africa.
Former owner's name lined out on front free endpaper and another name neatly pencilled in. Much better than it sounds. VG+ in
orig gilt cloth. A scarce and sought after title. $ 300.00

126. Shikar Safari Club   WORLDWIDE HUNTING CONDITIONS V2-1987. 33 pp of text on worldwide hunting conditions and 118
color & b/w photos showing club members with their best trophies (and some are spectacular). Prepared by the club's hunting
development committee, edited by Steve Christenson. Soft covers. Fine. Laid inside is a letter from Club President  saying they
needed to renew (return envelope included) and an invoice to member Paquita Machris for $75.00 for the book. Paquita and her
husband, Maury, were both active club members in the 1950s-1970s. Nice association. Superb condition for a soft covered edition.

$ 200.00

127. Smiles, P.   LAND OF THE BLACK BUFFALO  1961 London 184 pp. Ill. Bushmen, buffalo, lion & elephants. Lots of adventure
in this action packed book. Other than John Burger (author of Horned Death) we don't know of anyone who hunted Cape buffalo
more than Smiles. VG+ in like jacket. $ 225.00

128. Smith, T.   SAFARI TRAIL  1967 London 2nd prtg. 192 pp. Ill. Smith's professional hunting career started when he posed as an
elephant hunter on a gov't intelligence mission. He mapped most of E Africa in WW2. Interesting reading. He is also a Past
President of the East African Professional Hunter's Assn. Near fine in like dj. $ 125.00
a. another, 1969 Adventurers Club, former owner's name, stamp and year written in front. Top right hinge bumped slightly.
Otherwise vg-vg+ in vg-vg+ dj.   $90.00

129. Snyder, H.   SNYDER'S BOOK OF BIG GAME HUNTING  1950 NY 302 pp. Ill. N. America for elk, moose, sheep, bear and goats.
In Africa with guides JA HUNTER and SID DOWNEY for, among other things, a world record elephant. Snyder was America's first
Middle East Expert (1945) and the man who suggested that President Roosevelt give Ibn Saud a DC3 as a gift when he visited the
Middle East. A sharp guy, a good hunter, and a great reading book. LIMITED ED: only 99 copies of which only 93 were for sale.
Bound in half leather. Book as new. Original slipcase (rare to see this with the book) shows some wear and split but the original
label is complete and fine. Great item for any collector. $ 900.00

130. Stigand, C.H.  THE GAME OF BRITISH EAST AFRICA  1909 London FIRST ed. 310 pp. Ill. Appendix on 72 game animals.
Stigand was one of the original hunters to accurately detail in print the methods of spooring game. A great book, deservedly
sought after by hunters and collectors. Kenya, Uganda, Eastern Congo. Orig. green simulated crocodile hide, gilt stamped and
printed pictorial of native on front cover. Small gift inscription dated year of publication and former owner's printed bookplate. A
nice vg+ copy. $ 1,000.00
a. another copy, 1913 London second edition. VG to vg+ copy, some foxing on first few pages and edge of text block and one small
rub mark on front free endpaper. Priced accordingly. Good value.   $ 275.00

131. Sutherland, James   THE ADVENTURES OF AN ELEPHANT HUNTER  1985 CA Trophy Room Books/Rowland Ward reprint
of the elephant hunting classic. 324 pp, ill. Zebra patterned endpapers. Limited to 525 copies, numbered, slipcased and signed by
the publishers. This was the 3rd book in the TRB/Ward reprint series. Scarce. Fine in like slipcase. $ 225.00

132. Szechenyi, Z.   THE LAND OF ELEPHANTS  1935 London 208 pp. Ill. Map. Kenya, Tanzania and Uganda. Mostly elephants
with bongo, lion & kudu as well. Enjoyable book, finally getting the recognition it deserves. Scarce. Great reading. Near fine AND
in the scarce, vg dj. $ 1,000.00
a. another, no jacket, near fine.   $ 600.00

133. Tenney, H.K.   VERT AND VENISON 1954 Privately printed for the author. 153 pp. A series of articles that the author had written
over 40 years of hunting. Following the hunting call, mainly for deer in Wisconsin and Vermont, around Lake Superior and also in
British Columbia for caribou, goats and grizzlies. Former owner's name and date acquired (neat and small) on front free endpaper.
Still, fine in original two color cloth. Scarce.  $ 275.00

134. Theal, G.M.   A CATALOGUE OF BOOKS AND PAMPHLETS RELATING TO AFRICA south of the Zambezi. 1912 South Africa
408 pp. Very good bibliographic reference for the reader and collector alike. Scarce first ed in nice, near fine condition though the
former owner has put a few TINY check marks next to titles of interest and made one or two single word comments on a few books.
A reference deserving to be in Africana collections. $ 125.00
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135. Thomson, R.  MAHOHBOH  Elephants and Elephant Hunting in South Central Africa. 1997 S Africa. 312 pp, ill. Only 2,500
copies numbered & signed by author. Written for big game hunters. The limited ed. is scarce and much in demand. Book and jacket
are fine. $ 300.00

136. Tjader, R.   THE BIG GAME OF AFRICA  1910 NY & London 364 pp. Ill. E Africa's best shooting grounds: elephant, lion, rhino
& buff. A gemsbuck was named after Tjader in honor of his contribution to hunting knowledge. Tjader made three long, successful
trips to British & German E. Africa and Uganda. Deals with the big 5 plus other game and comments on things learned from
professional hunters. Becoming scarce. Good reading. Vg+ in red cloth. $ 250.00

137. Ward, Rowland (Best, Anthony Editor and Compiler)   Rowland Ward's Records of Big Game XVIth Edition Africa. 1975 South
Africa (one of six editions published by Ward when it was headquartered in South Africa). 537 pp, ill, zebra endpapers + fraction
conversion table in rear. Fine. $ 75.00

138. Ward, Rowland (Best, Anthony Editor and Compiler)   Rowland Ward's Records of Big Game XVIIIth Edition Africa. 1981
South Africa (one of six editions published by Ward when it was headquartered in South Africa). 560 pp, ill, zebra endpapers +
fraction conversion table in rear. This copy FINE in DUST JACKET. $ 125.00

139. Warren, D. & L.   SAFARI OF DONALD AND LORA WARREN 1951 Los Angeles, CA. 114 pp. Ill. Orig. printed soft covers.
Uganda, Congo, Tanganyika all on ONE safari plus other excursions through African game countries. One of his professional
hunters was the noted David Ommanney. Very scarce. Former owner's name on front free endpaper. Near fine. $ 150.00

140. Wheeler, W.W.   OUR HOLIDAY IN AFRICA Privately printed 1912 MO. 173 pp, ill., colored folding map in front. From east to
southern Africa. Mainly a travel narrative but with a short rhinoceros hunt at the end. VG to VG+ in orig. green gilt cloth. Former
owner has written price of 25 inside front cover. $ 75.00

141. Whistler, H.   IN THE HIGH HIMALAYAS  1924 London first ed. 223 pp. Ill. Sport in the highest part of the Himalayas: blue sheep
& ibex. Mention of other game but really a fine book on blue sheep. Deals extensively with the great horned game of the Lahul
mountains and valleys. A very scarce title, we met the author's son years ago at a book fair and he said that only 500 copies of the
orig. edition were printed! Lovely copy, near fine copy. Great collector copy. $ 1,500.00
a. another, 1995 SC Deluxe reprint, only 500 copies, bound in full genuine leather, slipcased, all edges gilt. As new in like slipcase.

$ 275.00

142. Wilson, Jack   THE QUEST. A Historic Guide's Memories of Alaskan Hunting. 222 pp, ill. Edited by Tony Russ. Jack Wilson
guided in the Wrangell Mountains when game herds were still being counted, through her glory days, and then into the downturn
in sheep hunting. He was also a noted bush pilot and also wrote a story of the world record Dall sheep. Near fine, soft cover,
scarce, good reading. $ 95.00

143. Wilson, G. Fleetwood   Letters to Nobody 1908-1913. 1921 London 214 pp, ill. Tigers and other game: Rhino, buffalo, lion
throughout the author's five year posting to the tiger hunting regions of India, Kashmir, Assam. VG or a little better in orig. green gilt
cloth. Former owner's name, date on front free endpaper. Some scattered foxing on endpapers and edge of text block. Scarce title.

$ 250.00

144. Wissmann, H. von   MY SECOND JOURNEY THROUGH EQUATORIAL AFRICA from the Congo to the Zambesi in the years
1886 and 1887. 1891 London. 326 pp. Map 92 ill. FIRST Engl. Ed. The work of Wissmann "revolutionized" the knowledge of the
Congo Basin. He explored Sankuru & Lukashi, went east to Nyangwe, up the Luama to Kalemie, across Lake Tanganyika to Ujiji
(Tabora). Then he crossed to Lake Nyassa through Zambia, through Malawi and Mozambique via the Shire and Zambesi Rivers.
Engraved bookplate of former owner, small shelf label. Corners bumped, spine sloped. Value priced. This is a very scarce title in
orig. cloth. $ 2,000.00

145. Witter, D.   SOLO SAFARI  nd ca 1950's Privately printed for the author. 52 pp. Large format. Ill. In color & b/w.  Diary of a
splendid African safari in Kenya and Tanzania. T Murray Smith was Witter's professional hunter. Two (one tiny, one small) former
owner signatures. Fade mark on cover. VG+. $ 60.00

146. Wong-Quincey, J.   CHINESE HUNTER  NY nd ca 1939 383 pp. Ill. Unique account of hunting big game and random thoughts
on hunting in China. Wong Quincey became the first Chinese to bag Ovis ammon darwini and Ovis ammon ammon. Terrific reading
Asian book and still about the only one on Northern Chinese sheep hunting. VG+, in the scarce, also VG+ dj. $ 300.00

147. Worrell, G.   THE HONEY GUIDE  40 DAYS IN CENTRAL AFRICA  1977 VA  115 pp. Color ill. End paper maps. Privately printed
for the author for distribution to his friends. Very good on hunting in Central Africa. Well written — the author was a noted
newspaper publisher. Scarce because of private distribution. Fine in like dj. $ 125.00

148. Wynne-Jones, A.   HUNTING: ON SAFARI IN EAST AND SOUTHERN AFRICA  1982 revised ed. S Africa 180 pp. Ill. African
game and their distribution. Illustrates where to aim depending on angle at which game is facing. Practical hunter's companion.
Incl. comments on various scoring systems. Former owner signature and blindstamps. VG+ in like dj. $ 90.00

149. Young, Peter   Himalayan Holiday. A Trans Himalayan Diary. 1939. 108 pp, ill, large folding map in rear. Bear hunting in the
trans-Himalaya, the road to Leh, Central Asian trade routes, Karakoram mountains and valleys and Baltistan plus index of stages,
distances and heights. Laid inside front cover is an interesting book review. VG in original blue cloth $ 100.00

POSTAGE RATES: US: UPS $25.00 first book, $10.00 each additional book, special postage for large format/heavy books: $35.00
USPS: Priority Mail $28.00 first book, $10.00 each additional book, special postage for large format/heavy books: $40.00
Media Mail (orders $500.00 and under) $15.00 first book, $7.00 each additional book. Special postage for large format books:

$18.00.
Canada: $45.00 first book, $20.00 each additional book. Special postage for large format/heavy books: $55.00
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Section 2 NEW BOOKS FROM OTHER PUBLISHERS- images and longer descriptions are on our website.

201. HUNTING THE AFRICAN BUFFALO By Peter Flack   You can argue about which animal is the most dangerous, most
glamorous, rarest, etc. But what you cannot argue about is the fact the African Cape buffalo hunting is the favorite dangerous big
game animal among hunters. Peter Flack has brought together everything there is to know about hunting the African buffalo (all
subspecies). In this monumental work, 480-pages, 700+ color & b/w pictures, there are articles from hunters of yesteryear and
today’s top professional and amateur hunters. 28 have been written especially for this book. The Who’s who of this author contributor
list includes: Robin Hurt, Don Cowie, Rudy Lubin, Jeff Rann, John Oosthuizen, Jason Roussos and more. Well known hunters from
earlier times include Selous, Taylor, Findlay, Christy, Temple-Perkins, Kirby. Large format—extra postage. Standard Edition: 1,000
copies, never to be reprinted. $125.00

202. Sharp, John   FACING DOWN FEAR 2018 South Africa Signed numbered limited slipcased ed. Only 500 copies, of which 250
copies sold in six weeks after arriving in the US! 336 pp, profuse color ill. John is one of today's most respected PHs. He has great
stories to tell, and knows how to tell them. One magazine editor said: If there is one person I would suggest spending a day with in
the bush before you or he exits this planet, it would be John Sharp. For over 40 years in seven African countries John has successfully
guided a variety of hunting clients. And Robin Hurt says that as a professional John is in a league of his own. You don't want to miss
this book. NEW. Under 8 copies remaining. Large format—extra postage.  $250.00

203. Denker, Kai-Uwe  ABOUT THE SPIRIT OF THE AFRICAN WILDERNESS: On the Trail of Old Elephant Bulls. English Language
Edition, December 2018, Namibia.652 pp, profuse color illustrations. “It is said that the elephant embodies the spirit of the African
wilderness, that no tract of country is truly wild if there are no elephants in it.” Kai-Uwe Denker is one of Africa’s most successful
elephant hunters and a former President of the Namibia Professional Hunters Association. This is a fascinating book on hunting the
African elephant and trophy elephant hunting as conservation. It deals with hunting old elephant bulls mainly in Namibia’s northern
Kalahari, where big bulls roam and hunting is done in the vastness of a pristine, pathless wilderness and on foot. Virtually all
hunting in this book has been done within the past 20 years! These stories took place recently. Trophy photos, again all from recent
hunting seasons, give testimony that Kai-Uwe knows how to hunt big-tusked trophy elephants. This book stands with Neumann,
Stigand, and Sutherland books as a classic on elephant hunting. We read about early hunters who took big ivory, but in recent
times, no one comes close to Kai-Uwe Denker in describing so many successful hunts for big ivory. Limited number of English
language copies available. Signed by the author. Large format postage. $190.00

204. Grant, Wayne DRUMS OF THE MORNING by Wayne Grant 2020 Zimbabwe. 589 pages, hundreds of color illustrations +
black and white drawings.What makes a good lion hunter? He is experienced, knowledgeable, perceptive, patient, principled,
persevering, loves adventure, appreciates wildlife, willing to learn, and organized. Wayne Grant possesses all of these traits. As a
professional hunter who is also an author he writes well. With over 40 years’ professional hunting experience, Wayne Grant (author
of Into the Thorns) has authored a second exceptional book. DRUMS OF THE MORNING is about hunting lions (and other game,
especially Cape buffalo) in Tanzania, Zimbabwe and South Africa. He has culled from his experience the most interesting hunts. He
entered the big game hunting arena working with or for others, eventually forming his own company. Whether his clients were
experienced or novices, Wayne always managed to obtain good quality trophies. For some these lion hunting stories will evoke
memories. For others it will evoke emotions that make you want to go on a lion hunt. And for the armchair adventurer these stories
will get your adrenaline going. The thrills and pleasure one gets from reading about these lion hunts will live on after you have
finished the book. After all, a lion is a formidable, dangerous, and intimidating adversary. Trophy Room Books has completed 52
years of specialized selling big game hunting books. We confidently say that this is one of the best Africa hunting, lion hunting
books you will read. $ 130.00
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Some of our previously published limited editions: All limited to 1,000 numbered copies. Signed by authors. Please visit our website
to read about all 30 publications still in print.

Books by Professional Hunters

301. Fick, Pete   CUT TO THE CHASE  2012 CA.  282 pp, 143 COLOR ill, 8.5 x 11 inches. Zimbabwe is one of Africa’s best known
big game hunting destinations and Pete Fick is one of her best known PHs. Pete’s philosophy is definitely “cut to the chase,” focus
on what is important and get results. He’s also culled over 1,000 elephants, plus buffalo, lion and leopard.  He’s hunted Chewore,
Matetsi, Ngamo, Kazuma, Save Valley and recently the amazing Bubye Valley Conservancy. Most of the stories are about hunting
dangerous game. As Barrie Duckworth told us, Pete has several nicknames. One is “Gasi,” meaning blood because Pete is always
happy when there’s blood in the back of his hunting truck. The other is “tsetsere,” or honey badger, because Pete is stubborn
tenacious and always willing to go the distance. $125.00

302. Hallamore, Lou and Woods, Bruce   CHUI! A guide to hunting the African Leopard  2011 CA Almost 250 pages, 135 black
& white photographic ill. 5 drawings. Limited trade ed. of 2,000 copies. A leopard does not change its spots. It’s the master hunter
of the African bush, and it’s never predictable. Experience, there’s no substitute for it in any form of hunting. But when matching wits
with the leopard, experience is priceless. Chui! Offers a chance to get to know this great, unpredictable game animal up close &
personal and to benefit from the hard earned savvy of one of the most experienced professionals in the business. There has never
been another book like Chui! Trade edition back in print by overwhelming demand. $ 75.00

303. de Lima, Jorge Alves   Chasing the Horizon Hunting in East Africa and India 2010 CA. 8.5 x 11 inches. 278 pages, 257
photographs. Brian Herne said about Jorge: “There has never been a hunter anywhere in Africa, at any time, who has ever come
close to matching his exploits in so many different countries.” De Lima described Tanganyika as a hunter’s paradise, a “hidden and
distant dot on the map capable of protecting any mortal imbued with the spirit of adventure from the bitter realities of the present.”
Those were the days when safaris were conducted without telephone or tarmac. Jorge had many secret hideaways, far off the
beaten track, where there was hardly a track to follow, where clients hunted successfully for the big five and more. DeLima could
have been and done anything, but he chose to spend the 20 prime years of his life years hunting big game in Africa. Hunting with
clients mainly in Tanzania with a small section on hunting in India. Large format—extra postage. $150.00

304.  de Lima, Jorge Alves   In the Company of Adventure 2006 CA 335 pp., 159 photographic illustrations, 9 colored maps,
index. 8.5 x 11 inches. In 1948 Jorge “got married” to Africa and never looked back. For nowhere else but in her trackless wastes
could a young man quench his thirst for grand adventure. His quest for hunting big game made playgrounds of continents, rivulets
of oceans and a nutshell of heaven’s vaulted dome. In 1948, Jorge went to Africa and for the next 20+ years he traveled and hunted
in 8 countries (including Mozambique, Zambia, CAR, Sudan, Angola) as a hunter, professional hunter, ivory hunter, explorer and
founder of two safari companies (in Mozambique and Angola). Werner von Alvensleben named his second Mozambique camp after
Jorge (de Lima camp). Whether hunting elephants, buffalo, lion, leopard, rhinoceros, bongo or plains game, Jorge is one of a very
few who could capture the excitement, challenge and joys of hunting Africa’s big game. To all like-minded men and women who
venture into blank spaces on the African gameland map, to be confronted with challenges from nature and animals, this book is
dedicated. Large format—extra postage. $150.00

305. Miller, Gerard  Lives of a Professional Hunting Family Foreword by Danny McCallum. Contributions by Gerard Ambrose.
2003 CA 303 pp., 230 black & white photographic illustrations. 8.5 x11 inches.  From the foreword, “Frank Miller was one of those
legendary adventurers and professional hunters with uncanny bush skills who opened and explored vast big game hunting areas.
Elsie Miller was formidable with a rifle and an expert tracker. Gerard Miller is considered one of the finest natural hunters of the
current hunting era who has honed his skills over the past thirty years…and if you think you have discovered a new piece of hunting
country, do not kid yourself, Gerard has already been there.” Gerard Miller, one of today’s most popular and respected PHs in
Tanzania has both a natural hunting ability as well as a keen eye for a good trophy. Look at the photos in his book. There are more
stories about hunting the big five than in most other books. $135.00

306. Montvoisin, Robert J.   Professional Hunter: Along the Roads to Adventure 2002 CA 284pp., 226 photographic illustrations.
8.5 x 11 inches. Among the cast of characters that played a part in the growth of big game hunting in Central (and East) Africa,
Robert Montvoisin is one of the stars. His involvement, over an amazing almost 60 years—40 of them as a professional—in 8
countries (Central African Republic, Chad, Congo, Cameroon, Zambia, Tanzania, Kenya and Morocco) rivals the careers of any PH
in Africa. He was one of the first to hunt Africa in her golden era and one of the last to experience the joys of hunting when
phenomenal game populations existed. Elephant, lion, leopard, buffalo, bongo and Lord Derby eland—from the forest galleries to
the savannas, desert and lake regions. $125.00

307. Holmberg, Andrew   Out in Africa: The Extraordinary Life and Times of Andrew Holmberg Foreword by Tony Dyer. 2000
CA. Over 300pp. Over 200 photographs (over 128 full pages of photos). 8.5 x 11 inches. He grew up with the likes of Phil Percival,
Bror Blixen and Eric Rundgren. His company, the legendary Selby & Holmberg Safaris took out Robert Ruark. Andrew Holmberg
holds the record for the greatest number of 100-pound PLUS elephants. SIXTY THREE taken for family, friends and clients, not
counting many that were almost 100 pounds. From the beginning, Holmberg recognized the potential of the harsh Northern Frontier
District of Kenya when foot safari blocks were created. He took light loads in because he was going to have heavy tusks and lots of
other trophies to take out. His personal best on elephant: 141 pounds per side; his best buffalo: 58 inches! Andrew consistently
pioneered hunting new areas. Exceptional trophies were his typical results. In East African professional hunting history, no other
individual has been given undisputed credit for so many number one accomplishments. Andrew Holmberg has led a “larger than
life” life. $ 135.00



List 269 Section 3 Page 13

308. LeNoel, Christian   On Target: History and Hunting in Central Africa 1999 CA 256pp. Almost 135 photographic illustrations.
7x10 inches. While noted elephant hunters have made areas like Karamojo, Oubangui-Chari, and Aouk River well known, no writer
has ever produced a book on the history and hunting of these regions. LeNoel is an experienced professional hunter, and a good
writer. Bongo, Lord Derby eland, dwarf buffalo, etc. are found only in these remote, hard to penetrate Central African regions. Those
who hunt here had to be hardy…because the game and the country demanded 100% . Stories of intrepid hunters, clients, and
others in remote areas, keeping their “rifles in the bush” always ready for meeting a 100-pounder, etc. A superb book on big game
in Central Africa with stories of hunting man-killers, rogues, 100-pound tuskers and record book trophies. $ 85.00

309. Foran, W. R. (author of Elephant Hunters of the Lado)   Legends of the Field Issued on behalf of the East African Professional
Hunters Association. 1997 CA 319pp. 7 x 10 inches. Line drawings by Bob Kuhn. 26 photographic illustrations. Signed by both Tony
Dyer and Tony Archer. You don’t need money to go on an old time safari. You have only to open the pages of this book. Foran talks
about nine of the most famous early elephant hunters in Africa—Samuel Baker, F.C. Selous, Arthur Neumann, W.C. Oswell, Jim
Sutherland, W.D.M. Bell, Frederick Jackson, Andy Anderson and Samaki Salmon. An extraordinary look at hunting during its
golden age. $ 100.00

Books by Sport Hunters and Professional Writers

310. Bricker, Don   JUST ALONG FOR THE RIDE 2012 CA 335 pp, 159 Color ill, 8.5 x 11 inches. Ltd to 1,000 signed, numbered
copies. Foreword by Mike Bartlett. Intro by Craigh Hamman. Don Bricker is on every PH’s list of favorite clients. He’s an enthusiastic
hunter whose many accomplishments in the big game hunting field make for great reading (and he’s an accomplished writer as
well). Most of the book is about hunting in Africa (lots of dangerous game), but Don has been to Europe, Asia, Australia, and made
many hunts in North America (lots of sheep hunting). He enjoys the thrill of the hunt, the solitude, and challenges of the chase. The
journey, he finds, often provides more memories than the destination. You meet all kinds of people in life; Don is the kind that makes
you happy you selected the same road he travelled on. $ 125.00

Finally, a bibliography of African big game hunting books for readers & collectors and sportsmen and women.
311. Czech, Dr. K.   AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY OF AFRICAN BIG GAME HUNTING BOOKS 1785 to 1999  2011 CA 311
pp, 32 colored ill. Whether you’re interested in old classics or modern ones, whether you want to read about Tanganyika or Tanzania,
Rhodesia or Zimbabwe, Northern Rhodesia or Zambia, there are literally hundreds of books described to whet your big game
hunting reading appetite. This updated, vastly expanded version of Ken’s first book—nearly DOUBLE the number of entries—
includes books by hunters, pioneers,  explorers & settlers. From the first stalwart individuals who ventured to Africa, to more recent
groups of intrepid sportsmen who trod game paths across the dark continent, virtually all who told of their efforts in book form (prior
to 2000) are represented here. Essential for collectors, dealers, and armchair safari enthusiasts. $85.00
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